1]
« »

—1 LS — —
"REEE‘ASEOFMORTGAGEBYCOR@R ( ) el ( . — PY

BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB, and as T 4

successer by merger with Success National Bank a corporation existing under the laws DD':'DU? 1 44.}'

of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for q444/0337 27 001 Page 1 of 2
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, does 2003-01-21 12:46:36
hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim unto: Look County Recorder 26,58
JOE B HACK AND KIMBERLY S HACK, HUSBAND AND WIFE

of the County of COOK and State of Illinois, all the right, title, interest, claim i 11 i il

or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage Deed 0030091449

bearing the date of May 28, 1996 and recorded in the Recorder’s office D ——

of coor County, in the State of lllinois, as Document No. 95463762

and a certain Bi-Weekly Loan Modification and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date

of May 28, 1996 and recorded in the Recorder’s office of poox

County in the State of Illinois as Document No. yxxxXXXXX¥XX to the premises

therein described, situried in the County of cgox and the State of

Mlinois, as follows, to wii;
“Seesttached Legal Dcscrxptlon
Real Estate Tax Number:

32-05-205-020

Property Address: 1124 W 185TH ST
HOMEWOOD, IL 60430

BankFinancial, F.SB. formerly known as FINANCIAL T9)FRAL TSB and as successor by merger with Success National Bank has
caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its
this  2eTH 2002

-~

N
»"e-.

P - Attest:

4 « Ogcvenforf
STATE OF ILLINOIS } 8§
COUNTY OF - wILL
I, Jennifer M. Srnecik a Notary Public in and for said County in the State «foresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Stephan P. Fagan personally known tome tobe the vice President of BankFinancial, F.S B. formerly
known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB and as successor by merger with Success National Bank ard | Xevin P. Ostendorf
personally known to me to be the

of said corporation whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrumcnt; anpeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such vice President and
they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as vice President and
of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 26TH dayof  June 2002
. OFFCALSEAL
JENNIFER 1 SRNCHK W M BN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Jenni fer MU Srncik  Notary Public
Ay Commission Ezmislzb-m
This Document Prepared by: After Recording Mail To:
Elisa Medina ATTORNEYS’ TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC
BankFinancial, F.S.B. 33 NORTH DEARBORN, 2ND FLR
Loan# 1800210151 CHICAGO, IL 60602-3100

THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE RECORDED IN  eoop COUNTY, ILLINOIS




UMOFFICIAL C(®PY

RIDER "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 166 IN TOWN & COUNTRY SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION
OF CERTAIN HERETOFORE VACATED LOTS, BLOCKS, ALLEYS, STREETS
AND PORTICNS THEREOF IN FLOSSMOOR HEIGHTS, J.C. MCCARTNEY’'S
SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 35
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TC PLAT OF SAID TOWN & COUNTRY SUDDIVISION,
REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON OCTOBER 1, 1974 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
LR2775509, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



